CH \$115.00 4548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
News Merger Company LLC		12/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Postmates, LLC
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, Suite 400
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4548033	POSTMATES
Registration Number:	5822106	
Registration Number:	6002799	
Serial Number:	88506258	SERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmprosecution@uber.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Garcia
Address Line 1: 1515 3rd Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate of Amendment - Postmates, LLC - 2020-12-08#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate of Amendment - Postmates, LLC - 2020-12-08#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0320

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEWS MERGER COMPANY
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEWS MERGER COMPANY LLC" TO
"POSTMATES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3163836 8100 SR# 20208592745

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Malices, Increasing at State)

Authentication: 204268745

Date: 12-09-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0321 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:10 PM 12:08/2020
FILED 05:10 PM 12:08/2020
SR 20208592745 - File Number 3163836

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	NEWS MERGER COMPANY LLC
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lir	nited liability company is hereby an
The name of the I	imited Liability Company i	s: Postmates, LLC
	·	rsigned have executed this Certificat ber , A.D. ²⁰²⁰
	By:	Jin. D.S.
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	me: Keir Gumbs
		Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007254 FRAME: 0322

DE084 - 05/26/2022 RECORDED: 04/13/2021